02-24-2	OOO Docket No.: R27-25152-US		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar Doe MPC (co	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark 1012750$	074 🗸 🗸 🗸		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kathleen Collins (formerly Kathleen Collins Urich)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Honeywell Inc.		
	Address: Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	P.O. Box 524		
3. Nature of conveyance:	2000		
Assignment I Merger			
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Minneapolis State/Prov.: MN		
Other Proof of authority by the Court	Country: US ZIP: 55440		
Execution Date: 11/23/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 📓 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) RECEIVED		
08/797,106 February 7, 1997	FEB U A LOUT		
02/09/2000 DVUONG 00000146 082727 08797106	OFFICE OF PETITIONS		
02 FC:581 (40.00 CH) Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗋 Yes 📓 No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert B. Leonard			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No.       Reg. No. 33,946         Address:       Honeywell Plaza - MN12-8251	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
P.O. Box 524	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Minneapolis State/Prov.: MN	08-2727 Honeywell Inc.		
Country: US ZIP: 55440			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document. Robert B. Leonard	2 February 1, JEERS		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	PATENT REEL: 010586 FRAME: 0166		

Minnesota Continuing Legal Education © 1994, 1996 Minn.	Stat. 524.3-601 MCLE P-010
STATE OF MINNESOTA FILED	DISTRICT COURT
COUNTY OF RAMSEY DEC 1 7 1997	PROBATE DIVISION SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COURT ADMINISTRATOR By Deputy Estate of	Court File No. PX-96-6219
DANIEL THOMAS UHRICH,	LETTERS
Decedent	□ TESTAMENTARY ☑ OF GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
1. The Decedent died on November 9, 1996.	
2. Kathleen Collins has been appointed Decedent's Estate in	Personal Representative of
an unsupervised a supervised administration	
and is now qualified to act as Personal Re has authority to administer the Estate ac	
(COURT SEAL)	then - for hurry Date 12-16-5
State of all and of sevent in an other. I	
edulari en ille and all second in any attice. I further countly the Lattace are in this faces and attack. Nov. 23, 1999	
COURT ADMINISTRATION. By 25-16-0. Jan b. Byor	

MCLE P-010

Letters Testamentary of General Administration PATENT REEL: 010586 FRAME: 0167

	F-17-2 (2-93) ng Name Change	M.S. 259.1 デルミワ	1	ILLER-DAVIS CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MN
State o	f Minnesota	MAK 1 7 19	۹ <b>7</b>	
COUNTY	RAMSey	A. LAUSH		strict Court
<del>- '</del>	1/11/309	De;	outy JUDICIAL DIS	strict Court TRICT CASE NO. Id CT 97 251
ORDER	GRANTING NAI	ME CHANCE	Secon	id CT 97 251;
	of the application of:		For a change of name	me to:
KATHLe	eni <u>Collins</u> Middle	Uhrich	KAthleen	V ANN Collins
First	Middle	Last	First	Middle La
The above er	ntitled matter came on for h	nearing before the unders	KefWU igned Judge on	$\frac{A_{NN}}{Middle} \qquad La}{\frac{3/17/97}{DATE}} upon th$
Application :	for a Change of Name. Upo	on the testimony and files		DAIL
1. That the	application is made in goo	d faith without intent to a	defraud or mislead.	5
2. That the	applicant has resided in M	linnesota for at least six n	nonths immediately pr	eceding the filing of the within 631 Goodrich, ST FA
3. That the	applicant (and included sp	ouse) (has) (have) not be	en convicted of a felo	ny in any state.
That the	annligent (on in sluded one	Or		
	applicant (or included spo		-	
4. Name of	applicant and date of birth	: KAthleen	Collins U.	hrich 4/4/47
	spouse and date of birth: _ lication $\Box$ does $\Box$ does not			
	of minor children and date			FILED Court Admini
T This	application does not includ	la minor abildran listad al		
	application includes the fol			DEC - 🤌
5. Legal de	scriptions of lands in the S	tate of Minnesota upon v il Description (Attach ad	which the following h	ave a claim, interest or <b>Ren</b>
🛛 Appl	icant $\mathcal{N}\mathcal{A}$			Sary)
-	se			(0
□ Child 6. That the				
⊡⁄ To ha	ive his/her name changed t	o_KATTAlee.	N -ANN	Collins
🗆 Toha	we the name of his/her spo	use changed to	······	Collins
7. The appl	ication is granted and IT IS egal name of the Applicant	SORDERED that:	h la n	0 11
	egal name of the Applicant	t shall be $\underline{\mathcal{K}}$	rieen A,	NN COLLINS
	egal names of the minor ch	ildren shall be		
	Administrator of this cour	t and the applicant shall	notify the Bureau of C	riminal Apprehension of the change of
	thin 10 days of this Order. licant shall file a certified of	conv of this Order with th	e County Recorder of	each county where the applicant,
spouse o	r minor children claim an i	nterest in land. If the app	licant and/or spouse h	ave been convicted of a felony the
court and	I the applicant shall report	the name change to the B	ureau of Criminal App	prehension, Criminal History Unit,
1246 Un	iversity Avenue, St. Paul, N	MN, 55104.		-
			BY THE COURT:	/
Dettel	2/17/07			6/
Dated:			Judge	×
	-		Nevere /	

PATENT REEL: 010586 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 02/07/2000